It is assumed that the roads and footpaths adjoining the site are made up and adopted by the
local authority.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The current cost of reinstating the property in its present form is estimated for insurance
purposes to be approximately £175,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING).

Valuation (£) and market comments

Having regard to the comments in this report and current market conditions it is my opinion that
the current market value of the property in its present condition could be fairly stated in the region